

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.

BID TABULATION

Lakes of Grand Harbor, Section Three
 Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer & Drainage Improvements within
 Harris-Fort Bend Counties MUD No. 3
 Harris County, Texas
 V&V Project Number: 03607-004-1-UTL
 Bid Date: Thursday, March 3, 2010

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | 1. Clearwater Utilities, Inc. | | 2. Jaho | | 3. Reddico Construction., Co. | |
|--|--|------|-------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| <u>LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, SECTION THREE</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| <u>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 8" Wet Connection | Each | 1 | \$ 153.00 | \$ 153.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 2. | 12"x8" TS&V | Each | 1 | \$ 3,158.00 | \$ 3,158.00 | \$ 3,347.00 | \$ 3,347.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 3. | 4" C900 PVC CL 150 Waterline | LF | 208 | \$ 10.20 | \$ 2,121.60 | \$ 10.90 | \$ 2,267.20 | \$ 11.10 | \$ 2,308.80 |
| 4. | 6" C900 PVC CL 150 Water Line | LF | 66 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,122.00 | \$ 12.70 | \$ 838.20 | \$ 18.15 | \$ 1,197.90 |
| 5. | 8" C900 PVC CL 150 Water Line | LF | 1,763 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 24,682.00 | \$ 14.95 | \$ 26,356.85 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 27,767.25 |
| 6. | 6" Restrained Joint Pipe | LF | 23 | \$ 23.70 | \$ 545.10 | \$ 23.85 | \$ 548.55 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 966.00 |
| 7. | 8" Restrained Joint Pipe | LF | 137 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 3,493.50 | \$ 26.25 | \$ 3,596.25 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 3,973.00 |
| 8. | 2" Blow-off Valve & Box | Each | 2 | \$ 367.00 | \$ 734.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 926.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 9. | 6" GV & Box | Each | 2 | \$ 606.00 | \$ 1,212.00 | \$ 608.00 | \$ 1,216.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| 10. | 8" GV & Box | Each | 3 | \$ 838.00 | \$ 2,514.00 | \$ 848.00 | \$ 2,544.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 11. | Fire Hydrants (incl./tee & 6" GV&Box) | Each | 6 | \$ 2,559.00 | \$ 15,354.00 | \$ 2,477.00 | \$ 14,862.00 | \$ 2,605.00 | \$ 15,630.00 |
| 12. | 6" Fire Hydrant lead | LF | 31 | \$ 9.95 | \$ 308.45 | \$ 17.80 | \$ 551.80 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 418.50 |
| 13. | Water Utility Spoils (To Be Spread On Lots) | CY | 353 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 547.15 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 370.65 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 458.90 |
| 14. | Cast Iron Fittings (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | Ton | 2 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 15. | Extra Bank Sand (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | CY | 300 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 16. | OSHA Trenching Safety System (All Depths) | LF | 2,228 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 222.80 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 111.40 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 222.80 |
| SUB-TOTAL LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, SECTION THREE | | | | | \$ 63,167.60 | | \$ 64,689.90 | | \$ 65,443.15 |

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Lakes of Grand Harbor, Section Three
Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer & Drainage Improvements within
Harris-Fort Bend Counties MUD No. 3
Harris County, Texas

V&V Project Number: 03607-004-1-UTL

Bid Date: Thursday, March 3, 2010

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | 1. Clearwater Utilities, Inc. | | 2. Jaho | | 3. Reddico Construction., Co. | |
|---|--|------|-------|----------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| <u>SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths) | LF | 2,064 | \$ 25.75 | \$ 53,148.00 | \$ 18.65 | \$ 38,493.60 | \$ 23.40 | \$ 48,297.60 |
| 2. | 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Bore & Jack) | LF | 48 | \$ 75.95 | \$ 3,645.60 | \$ 77.60 | \$ 3,724.80 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 4,176.00 |
| 3. | Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Tied to Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer) | Each | 1 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 2,359.00 | \$ 2,359.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 4. | Sanitary Sewer Manhole (All Depths) | Each | 23 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 24,150.00 | \$ 1,097.00 | \$ 25,231.00 | \$ 1,175.00 | \$ 27,025.00 |
| 5. | Standard Drop Manhole | Each | 3 | \$ 1,414.00 | \$ 4,242.00 | \$ 1,483.00 | \$ 4,449.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 4,320.00 |
| 6. | 6" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lead | LF | 500 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 29.35 | \$ 14,675.00 | \$ 29.20 | \$ 14,600.00 |
| 7. | 6"x6" Wye (including 6" Plugs) | Each | 19 | \$ 53.35 | \$ 1,013.65 | \$ 40.50 | \$ 769.50 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 1,216.00 |
| 8. | Stacks (All Depths) | Each | 19 | \$ 283.00 | \$ 5,377.00 | \$ 309.00 | \$ 5,871.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,800.00 |
| 9. | Sanitary Utility Spoils (To Be Spread On Lots) | CY | 417 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 646.35 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 437.85 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 542.10 |
| 10. | Television Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Line | LF | 2,112 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 3,801.60 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 4,329.60 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 4,857.60 |
| 11. | Trench Dewatering (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | LF | 300 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 12. | Crushed Stone Foundation (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | LF | 300 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 13. | Extra Cement Stabilized Sand (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | CY | 200 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 14. | OSHA Trenching Safety System (All Depths) | LF | 2,564 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 256.40 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 128.20 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 512.80 |
| <u>SUB-TOTAL LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, SECTION THREE</u> | | | | | \$ 130,640.60 | | \$ 117,968.55 | | \$ 128,797.10 |
| <u>STORM SEWER SYSTEM</u> | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | 24" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP (All Depths) | LF | 1,125 | \$ 28.90 | \$ 32,512.50 | \$ 32.20 | \$ 36,225.00 | \$ 33.70 | \$ 37,912.50 |

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Lakes of Grand Harbor, Section Three
Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer & Drainage Improvements within
Harris-Fort Bend Counties MUD No. 3
Harris County, Texas

V&V Project Number: 03607-004-1-UTL

Bid Date: Thursday, March 3, 2010

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | BID | | 1. Clearwater Utilities, Inc. | | 2. Jaho | | 3. Reddico Construction., Co. | |
|--|--|------|-------|-------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 2. | 30" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP (All Depths) | LF | 92 | \$ 36.55 | \$ 3,362.60 | \$ 40.10 | \$ 3,689.20 | \$ 41.30 | \$ 3,799.60 |
| 3. | 36" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP (All Depths) | LF | 172 | \$ 49.60 | \$ 8,531.20 | \$ 58.05 | \$ 9,984.60 | \$ 59.70 | \$ 10,268.40 |
| 4. | 42" CGMP (All Depths) | LF | 57 | \$ 57.90 | \$ 3,300.30 | \$ 78.30 | \$ 4,463.10 | \$ 70.15 | \$ 3,998.55 |
| 5. | 24" RCP Inlet Lead | LF | 260 | \$ 40.60 | \$ 10,556.00 | \$ 41.30 | \$ 10,738.00 | \$ 36.20 | \$ 9,412.00 |
| 6. | Type "B-B" Inlet | Each | 14 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 19,040.00 | \$ 1,179.00 | \$ 16,506.00 | \$ 1,485.00 | \$ 20,790.00 |
| 7. | Type "C" Manhole (24"-42") | Each | 15 | \$ 1,141.00 | \$ 17,115.00 | \$ 1,339.00 | \$ 20,085.00 | \$ 1,285.00 | \$ 19,275.00 |
| 8. | Sawcut Existing Pilot Channel | LF | 45 | \$ 10.20 | \$ 459.00 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 371.25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 9. | Remove and Dispose of Existing Pilot Channel | SY | 22 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 561.00 | \$ 15.45 | \$ 339.90 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 132.00 |
| 10. | 12' Wide Concrete Pilot Channel | SY | 116 | \$ 86.60 | \$ 10,045.60 | \$ 63.85 | \$ 7,406.60 | \$ 49.50 | \$ 5,742.00 |
| 11. | Emergency Overflow Swale | LF | 134 | \$ 10.70 | \$ 1,433.80 | \$ 2.60 | \$ 348.40 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 904.50 |
| 12. | Articulated Concrete Block (Emergency Overflow Swale) | SY | 348 | \$ 50.20 | \$ 17,469.60 | \$ 75.85 | \$ 26,395.80 | \$ 45.25 | \$ 15,747.00 |
| 13. | Regrade Existing Detention Pond Backslope Swale | LF | 130 | \$ 3.60 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 3.10 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 650.00 |
| 14. | Storm Utility Spoils (To Be Spread On Lots) | CY | 729 | \$ 1.55 | \$ 1,129.95 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 765.45 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 947.70 |
| 15. | Extra Cement Stabilized Sand (To Be Used Only with Engineer's Authorization) | CY | 200 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 16. | OSHA Trenching Safety System (All Depths) | LF | 1,706 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 170.60 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 85.30 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 255.90 |
| SUB-TOTAL LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, | | | | | \$ 130,155.15 | \$ 141,806.60 | \$ 134,285.15 | | |
| GRAND TOTAL OF LAKES AT GRAND HARBOR, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE | | | | | \$ 323,963.35 | \$ 324,465.05 | \$ 328,525.40 | | |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$323,963.35 | \$324,465.05 | \$328,525.40 | | |
| CALENDAR DAYS | | | | | 60 | 45 | 60 | | |

**VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
 BID TABULATION**

**Lakes of Grand Harbor, Section Three
 Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer & Drainage Improvements within
 Harris-Fort Bend Counties MUD No. 3
 Harris County, Texas
 V&V Project Number: 03607-004-1-UTL
 Bid Date: Thursday, March 3, 2010**

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | BID UNIT QTY | 1. Clearwater Utilities, Inc. | | 2. Jaho | | 3. Reddico Construction., Co. | |
|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ADDITIONAL BIDS: | | | C.E. Barker | \$333,603.75 | 40 Calendar Days | | | |
| | | | Bay Utilities LLC | \$340,424.00 | 45 Calendar Days | | | |
| | | | Joel A Trimm Construction Company | \$352,356.60 | 45 Calendar Days | | | |
| | | | Triple B Services, LLP | \$361,449.95 | 60 Calendar Days | | | |
| | | | Craven Services, Inc. | \$373,166.80 | 30 Calendar Days | | | |
| | | | Harris Construction Company, Ltd. | \$ 375,850.93 | 45 Calendar Days | | | |